
Sr. 

Ref. No.10/10/2025/Acad-2335 

No. 

1. 

2. 

In continuation to the Notice Ref. No.10/10/2025/Acad-2325 dated 22.07.2025 
regarding invite online application for Institute Level Counseling of B.Tech / B.Tech 
(LEET), the Tentative Counseling Schedule is as under: -

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

ASYAN 

7. 

CC: 

A State Govemment University (Accredited 'A Grade by NAAC) 
(Established by Haryana State Legislative Act No. 21 of 2009, Recognzed by U.G.C. u/s 2 () and 12(8) of U.G.C. Act 1956) 

SECTOR-6, MATHURA ROAD, FARIDABAD-1 21006, HARYANA, ONDIA) 

J.C. BOSE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 
TECHNOLOGY, YMCA, FARIDABAD, HARYANA, (INDIA) 

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE FOR INSTITUTE LEVEL COUNSELING 
(B.Tech/B.Tech LEET Programs 2025-26 running under UTDS) 

Particulars 

Schedule for Online Applications 

Display of Tentative Vacant Seat 
Position on University Website 
Display of Merit List 

1s Institute Level counseling 

Display of Vacant Seats for 2nd 
Institute Level Counseling 
2nd Institute Level Counseling 

Display of Tentative Vacant Seat 
Position on University Website 

B.Tech 

PA to Vice-Chancellor 

PA to Registrar 

23.07.2025 to 
30.07.2025 

Proposed Date 

26.07.2025 

03.08.2025 

Dated: 25.07.2025 

04.08.2025 & 
Onwards 

08.08.2025 

11.08.2025 & 
Onwards 

B.Tech LEET 

30.07.2025 to 
04.08.2025 

13.08.2025 

03.08.2025 

06.08.2025 

07.08.2025 & 
Onwards 

11.08.2025 

This Schedule is purely tentative and can be vary by the University time to time as per the 
guidelines issued by the HSTES/ Haryana Govt. 

12.08.2025 

The Merit-wise / detailed counseling schedule will be issued after the last date of flling 
online application forms. 

Dy. Registrar 

IT Cell to upload this Counseling Schedule on the University Website for information to the 
concerned. 

for Director (Admissions) 
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