

J.C. BOSE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, YMCA, FARIDABAD, HARYANA, (INDIA)

A State Government University (Accredited 'A+' Grade by NAAC)

(Established by Haryana State Legislative Act No. 21 of 2009, Recognized by U.G.C. u/s 2 (f) and 12(B) of U.G.C. Act 1956) SECTOR-6, MATHURA ROAD, FARIDABAD-121006, HARYANA, (INDIA)

Ref. No.10/10/2025/Acad- 2335

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE FOR INSTITUTE LEVEL COUNSELING

(B.Tech/B.Tech LEET Programs 2025-26 running under UTDs)

In continuation to the Notice Ref. No.10/10/2025/Acad-2325 dated 22.07.2025 regarding invite online application for Institute Level Counseling of B.Tech / B.Tech (LEET), the Tentative Counseling Schedule is as under: - $\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) = \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) = \frac$

Sr. No.	Particulars	Proposed Date	
		B.Tech	B.Tech LEET
1.	Schedule for Online Applications	23.07.2025 to 30.07.2025	30.07.2025 to 04.08.2025
2.	Display of Tentative Vacant Seat Position on University Website	26.07.2025	03.08.2025
3.	Display of Merit List	03.08.2025	06.08.2025
4.	1 st Institute Level counseling	04.08.2025 & Onwards	07.08.2025 & Onwards
5.	Display of Vacant Seats for 2 nd Institute Level Counseling	08.08.2025	11.08.2025
6.	2 nd Institute Level Counseling	11.08.2025 & Onwards	12.08.2025
7.	Display of Tentative Vacant Seat Position on University Website	13.08.2025	

- This Schedule is purely tentative and can be vary by the University time to time as per the guidelines issued by the HSTES/ Haryana Govt.
- The Merit-wise / detailed counseling schedule will be issued after the last date of filling online application forms.

Dy. Registrar for Director (Admissions)

Dated: 25.07.2025

 IT Cell to upload this Counseling Schedule on the University Website for information to the concerned.

CC:

- PA to Vice-Chancellor
- PA to Registrar